11 notice_e-01
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2010.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incorpo-

●NM2012
●NM2520
Ordering code
EHS
（Environmental
Hazardous
Substances）
Inductance
〔μH〕
Inductance
tolerance
DC resistance
〔Ω〕 Rated current
 [A] （max.）
Measuring
frequency
〔MHz〕
Thickness
〔mm〕
（inch）（max.） （typ.）
CKP2012NR47M RoHS 0.47
±20%
0.10 0.08 1.2
1
1.0max
（0.039max）
CKP2012N1R0M RoHS 1.0 0.14 0.11 1.0
CKP2012N1R5M RoHS 1.5 0.20 0.15 0.8
CKP2012N2R2M RoHS 2.2 0.20 0.15 0.8
CKP2012N3R3M RoHS 3.3 0.24 0.20 0.7
CKP2012N4R7M RoHS 4.7 0.28 0.23 0.7
Ordering code
EHS
（Environmental
Hazardous
Substances）
Inductance
〔μH〕
Inductance
tolerance
DC resistance
〔Ω〕 Rated current
 [A] （max.）
Measuring
frequency
〔MHz〕
Thickness
〔mm〕
（inch）（max.） （typ.）
CKP2016　R47M RoHS 0.47
±20%
0.075 0.06 1.6
1
1.0max
（0.039max）
CKP2016　1R0M RoHS 1.0 0.12 0.09 1.3
CKP2016　1R5M RoHS 1.5 0.13 0.10 1.2
CKP2016　2R2M RoHS 2.2 0.14 0.11 1.2
CKP2016　3R3M RoHS 3.3 0.16 0.13 1.1
CKP2016　4R7M RoHS 4.7 0.20 0.16 0.9
Ordering code
EHS
（Environmental
Hazardous
Substances）
Inductance
〔μH〕
Inductance
tolerance
DC resistance
〔Ω〕 Rated current
 [A] （max.）
Measuring
frequency
〔MHz〕
Thickness
〔mm〕
（inch）（max.） （typ.）
CKP2520M1R5M RoHS 1.5
±20%
0.09 0.075 1.3
1
0.8max（0.031max）
CKP2520M2R2M RoHS 2.2 0.10 0.08 1.2
CKP2520　R47M RoHS 0.47 0.05 0.04 1.8
1.0max
（0.039max）
CKP2520　1R0M RoHS 1.0 0.08 0.065 1.4
CKP2520　1R5M RoHS 1.5 0.09 0.075 1.3
CKP2520　2R2M RoHS 2.2 0.09 0.075 1.3
CKP2520　3R3M RoHS 3.3 0.12 0.09 1.2
CKP2520　4R7M RoHS 4.7 0.15 0.12 1.1
CKP2520N1R0M RoHS 1.0 0.115 0.09 1.2
CKP2520N2R2M RoHS 2.2 0.115 0.09 1.2
CKP2520N4R7M RoHS 4.7 0.16 0.14 1.1
CKP2520V1R0M RoHS 1.0 0.12 0.09 1.2
1.2max
（0.047max）
CKP2520V2R2M RoHS 2.2 0.15 0.12 1.1
CKP2520V3R3M RoHS 3.3 0.15 0.11 1.1
CKP2520V4R7M RoHS 4.7 0.16 0.14 1.1
Ordering code
EHS
（Environmental
Hazardous